

Uma Azad Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 14856 of 2025

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh K. Dogra Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 5 and 8.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3, 4 and 7.

Notice at this stage is confined to respondents No. 1 to 5, 7 and 8.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, learned Assistant Advocate General and Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2, 5 & 8 and respondents No. 3, 4 & 7, respectively. Replies be positively filed within three weeks. List immediately thereafter.

CMP No. 22743 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.22742 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 16, 2025
(R.Atal)