

Uma Azad vs State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 14856 of 2025**

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 3, 4 and 7.

Learned Counsel for respondents No. 3, 4 and 7 submits that reply to the writ petition stands filed, though not on record. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List on 25.03.2026. Rejoinder thereto, if any, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 19, 2026  
(narender)