

Uma Azad Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.14856 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3, 4 and 7.

Heard for some time. On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on **02.04.2026**, for continuation.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Rishi)