

**Smt. Uma Azad Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 14856 of 2025.**

02.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3, 4 & 7.

Heard further. Learned counsel for the petitioner, at this stage, submits that the case be taken up after few days, to enable him to have instructions.

List on **07.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 02, 2026
(*Shivank Thakur*)